## BECOME A 2021 PARITY PRODUCTIONS PARTNER

## Partner with Parity Productions in support of our mission:

to promote parity by empowering women, trans, and gender-expansive artists in theatre.

Parity Partners helps us commission, develop and produce compelling new plays by women, trans, and gender-expansive playwrights and provide free tools to promote more equitable hiring practices in NYC theatre.

Partner Level	Partner Perks
\$5,000.00	<ul> <li>Full page advertisement in all Parity playbills</li> <li>Featured full page ad in The Parity Commission Awards Journal</li> <li>One social media post every other month on Parity Instagram, Twitter, and Facebook*</li> <li>Inclusion in two Parity Productions e-newsletters*</li> <li>Logo included on the Parity Productions website</li> </ul>
\$2,500.00	<ul> <li>Half page advertisement in all Parity playbills</li> <li>Full page ad in The Parity Commission Awards Journal</li> <li>Quarterly social media posts on Instagram, Twitter, and Facebook*</li> <li>Inclusion in one Parity Productions e-newsletter*</li> <li>Logo included on the Parity Productions website</li> </ul>
\$1,000.00	<ul> <li>Half page advertisement in all Parity playbills</li> <li>Half page ad in The Parity Commission Awards Journal</li> <li>Six social media posts a year on the platform of your choice (Instagram, Twitter, or Facebook)*</li> <li>Logo included on the Parity Productions website</li> </ul>
\$500.00	<ul> <li>Quarter page advertisement in all Parity playbills</li> <li>Sixth page ad in The Parity Commission Awards Journal</li> <li>Two social media posts a year on the platform of your choice (Instagram, Twitter, or Facebook)*</li> <li>Logo included on the Parity Productions website</li> </ul>

<sup>\*</sup>Post content must align with Parity's mission and Parity maintains final approval over content

Ready to Become a Partner?  Ways to Donate	
Online:	https://donorbox.org/parity-partners
Checks:	Please make checks payable to Parity Productions and mail to 450 West 17th Street, Suite 604, New York, NY 10011.
	Parity Productions is a not-for-profit New York State 501(c)(3) corporation.  All contributions are tax-deductible to the extent provided by law.